
Autumn Term 2023 Diary Dates: 
 
September: 
Wednesday 6th September - Term 1 starts – 8.35am 
Friday 8th September - Swimming starts 3R and 4BC 
Friday 15th September – Year 6 11+ tests for registered children  
Friday 22nd September – Year 6 11+ tests for registered children 
W/beg Monday 25th September – Afterschool Clubs start 
Monday 25th September – Flu vaccination.  Please ensure you have registered your child Immunisation 
Consent (lincolnshireimmunisations.co.uk), using the code EE120683 which is allocated to our school. 
Friday 29th September – Macmillan Coffee Afternoon from 2.30pm.  Donations of cakes will be welcomed, 
they must be nut free due to allergies in school. Please drop off the cakes at the office on the morning.  We 
would like parents/carers to come support this event.  Children will be able to purchase cakes, please send 
the money in a named envelope.   
 
October: 
Thursday 5th October –individual and sibling photos 
Wednesday 18th October – Friday 20th October – Year 6 residential trip to PGL Caythorpe 
Friday 20th October – Harvest Festival in school.  Donations of non-perishable food would be greatly 
received for the Food Bank.  
Friday 20th October – End of term 1 
HALF TERM 
Tuesday 31st October – Term 2 starts – 8.35am 
 
November: 
Thursday 2nd November – Disco. The disco will start at 3.30pm– 4.30pm for Reception, Year 1 and 2 
children.  Therefore, please could you ensure your child has their disco clothes, entrance fee and 
refreshment money with them when they arrive for registration.  Please ensure all money is in a named 
envelope.         
Year 3, 4, 5 & 6 children will go home as usual and return to school for their disco at 4.45pm until 6.00pm.  
There will be an entrance fee of £2.00 and an opportunity for children to purchase pop, crisps and sweets.  
Key stage 1 (Reception, Year 1 & 2) children will pay in the morning so please send them with their money 
in a named envelope.  Key stage 2 Year 3, 4 ,5 & 6) children will need to pay on the door when they arrive 
in the evening.  Please do not pay for Key stage 2 children in advance as this can cause confusion on the 
night. 
Friday 10th November – Remembrance Service 
Monday 13th November– Parents’ evening 3.30pm – 5.00pm. Letters will be sent out nearer the time to 
book slots. 
Thursday 16th November– Parents’ evening 3.30pm – 7.00pm. Letters will be sent out nearer the time to 
book slots. 
Friday 17th November – Children in Need non-uniform.  Donations of £1 would be appreciated.  
W/beg Monday 20th November – Christmas Workshops 
 
December: 
Friday 1st December – Christmas Fayre 3.30pm – 5pm. If you would like a stall please contact the office 
(£10 per stall) 
W/beg Monday 4th December – Last week of afterschool clubs 
Monday 4th December – Reception Nativity 2.15pm in school 
Tuesday 5th December – Reception Nativity 2.15pm in school 
Thursday 7th December – Year 1 & Year 2 Christmas Service 2pm at Butterwick Church for Year 1 parents 
Friday 8th December – Year 1 & Year 2 Christmas Service 2pm at Butterwick Church for Year 2 parents 



Monday 11th December – KS2 Carol Concert 6pm at Freiston Church.  Further details will be sent out 
nearer the time. 
Tuesday 12th December – The annual National Santa Dash. As with last year, the children will run, skip, 
dance their way around the playground at their time slot over the day.  The children had such fun and are 
welcome to wear Christmas jumpers and/or any accessories (please bring with them on the day). This year 
we are offering all children a warm hot chocolate, with all the trimmings, at a cost of 50p, once they have 
finished.  Please send in an envelope with child’s name and class on.  
Thursday 14th December – Christmas Dinner and Christmas Jumper Day.  Donations of £1 would be 
appreciated.  
Tuesday 19th December – Christmas Camp Y5 6pm (further details will be sent out closer to the time) 
Wednesday 20th December – Trophy Assembly 2.15pm 
Wednesday 20th December – Term 2 ends 
 
January: 
Wednesday 3rd January – Term 3 starts – 8.35am. 
 
 


